

Republic of the Philippines Tangapan ng Sangguniang Panlungsod 2/F City Hall Bldg., J. Miranda, Ave., Con. Peg., Naga City 2 472-79-19 · 473-20-51 RESOLUTION NO. 2019-215



RESOLUTION EARNESTLY REQUESTING THE CHIEF OF NAGA CITY HOSPITAL TO ALLOCATE SUFFICIENT FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF 1ST, 2ND, 3RD AND 4TH DOSES ANTI-RABIES VACCINE AND TO MAINTAIN STOCK THEREOF EXCLUSIVELY FOR INDIGENT CITY RESIDENTS: -

Sponsor: Hon. Jose C. Rañola, M.D.

WHEREAS, reports will show that rabies victims in the city continue to increase despite various programs and projects being undertaken by the City Health Office, the Naga City Hospital and the Naga City Veterinary Office, and the assistance being extended by the City Social Welfare & Development Office to indigent-city resident victims of dog and cat bites;

WHEREAS, unlike other vaccines, the availability of 1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th doses of anti-rabies vaccine at the Naga City Hospital must be ensured at all times in order to immediately respond to and save the life of the victims;

WHEREAS, finding the same to be in order and necessary for the Naga City Hospital to save the lives of indigent city residents who may be victims of dog and cat bites;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Jose C. Rañola, seconded by Hon. Elmer S. Baldemoro and Hon. Jessie R. Albeus;

BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to earnestly request the Chief of Naga City Hospital to allocate sufficient fund for the purchase of 1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th doses anti-rabies vaccine and to maintain stock thereof exclusively for indigent city residents.

LET COPIES of this resolution be furnished His Honor, the City Mayor for his concurrence, and Dr. Joseph Sanchez, Chief of Naga City Hospital for his information and appropriate action.

APPROVED. Adopted: July 9, 2019

Xxx

XXX

XXX

WE HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.

GIL A. DE LA TORRE Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

CECILIA B. VELUZ-DE ASIS City Vice Mayor & Presiding Officer

CONCURRED:

NELSO LEGACION Mayorw

2/F City Hall Building, Juan Miranda Avenue, Concepcion Pequeña, Naga City f www.facebook.com/spnagacity ***** 473-20-51 • 473-20-49